
From: Nancy Bozzato
To: Holly Willford
Subject: FW: Mulmur Library Motion
Date: May 13, 2019 3:40:06 PM

 
 
 

 
TOWN OF PELHAM CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The information contained in this communication, including any attachments, may be confidential and is intended only for the use of the recipient(s)
named above, and may be legally privileged.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, disclosure, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this
communication in error, please re-send this communication to the sender and permanently delete the original and any copy of it from your computer
system.  Thank you.
 
From: Adam Hicks [mailto:ahicks@mulmur.ca] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 8, 2019 3:37 PM
To: Carolyn Lance <clance@georgina.ca>; Conmee <conmee@tbaytel.net>; Peggy Greco <pgreco@twp.prince.on.ca>;
admin@township.mckellar.on.ca; tmckenzie@lennox-addinton.on.ca; Vicky Goertzen-Cooke <vgoertzencooke@ontera.net>;
agilchrist@admastonbromley.com; Janet Denkers <jdenkers@brookealvinston.com>; banfione@hbmtwp.ca;
rreymer@lucanbiddulph.on.ca; rmordue@blanfordblenheim.ca; townclerk@thebluemountains.ca;
clerk@municipalityofbluewater.ca; bryan martin <bryanm@eganville.com>; cdoiron@brighton.ca; fhamilton@brockton.ca;
lmartin@town.southbruce.on.ca; egunnell@callander.ca; clerk@papineaucameron.ca; clerk@carlowmayo.ca;
clerk@centralhuron.com; Chatham-Kent <judys@chatham-kent.ca>; psinnamon@chatsworth.ca; cityclerks@barrie.ca;
mtmacdonald@city.belleville.on.ca; Brampton <peter.fay@brampton.ca>; ctouzel@brantford.ca; smacdonald@brockville.com;
Burlington <angela.morgan@burlington.ca>; clerks@cambridge.ca; mlevesque@cornwall.ca; Debra Kincaid <dkincaid@dryden.ca>;
Lesley Sprague - Elliot Lake <lsprague@city.elliotlake.on.ca>; eric.labelle@greatsudbury.ca; Stephen O'Brien
<stephen.obrien@guelph.ca>; amo@amo.on.ca; Janet.Pilon@hamilton.ca; critchie@kawarthalakes.ca; Heather Kasprick
<hkasprick@kenora.ca>; jbolognone@cityofkingston.ca; christine.tarling@kitchener.ca; csaunder@london.ca; Markham
<kkitteringham@markham.ca>; diana.rusnov@mississauga.ca; bmatson@niagarafalls.ca; karen.mcisaac@cityofnorthbay.ca;
gjackson@orillia.ca; abrouwer@oshawa.ca; Ottawa <Rick.OConnor@ottawa.ca>; Bloomfield, Briana
<bbloomfield@owensound.ca>; tlapierre@pembroke.ca; jkennedy@peterborough.ca; Shields, Debbie <dshields@pickering.ca>;
cityclerk@portcolborne.ca; Kevin Heath <kevinh@quintewest.ca>; dianne.gould-brown@sarnia.ca; Malcolm White
<m.white@cityssm.on.ca>; Bonnie Nistico-Dunk <bdunk@stcatharines.ca>; mkonefal@stthomas.ca; jthomson@stratford.ca;
dtreen@temiskamingshores.ca; Thorold <clerk@thorold.com>; Thunder Bay <jhannam@thunderbay.ca>;
steph.palmateer@timmins.ca; ulli.watkiss@toronto.ca; barbara.mcewan@vaughan.ca; olga.smith@waterloo.ca; Welland
<clerk@welland.ca>; vcritchley@cityofwindsor.ca; ahumphries@cityofwoodstock.ca; Clarence-Rockland <mouellet@clarence-
rockland.com>; agreentree@clarington.net; Heather Boyd <heather.boyd@brant.ca>; dvanwyck@brucecounty.on.ca;
clerk@dufferincounty.ca; Julie Gonyou <cao@elgin.ca>; mbirch@countyofessex.on.ca; jamini@frontenaccounty.ca;
kathie.nunno@grey.ca; mrutter@county.haliurton.on.ca; Hastings <pinej@hastingscounty.com>; scronin@huroncounty.ca;
stephane.thiffeault@county-lambton.on.ca; ldrynan@lanarkcounty.ca; Middlesex <kbunting@middlesex.ca>;
csenior@oxfordcounty.ca; lwolfe@perthcounty.ca; Jim Hutton <jhutton@countyofrenfrew.on.ca>; john.daly@simcoe.ca;
Wellington <donnab@wellington.ca>; Township Clerk <cjeffery@seguin.ca>; Cindy Halcrow <chalcrow@dnetownship.ca>;
scasey@dubreilville.ca; asage@northdumfries.ca; bbrunt@southdundas.com; Dutton-Dunwich <cao@duttondunwich.on.ca>;
ralph.walton@durham.ca; Dysart et al <ccoulson@dysartetal.ca>; dmckinstry@twpec.ca; Peggy Rouse <clerk@arran-elderslie.ca>;
gscharback@westelgin.net; Donna Clermont <clerk@dawneuphemia.on.ca>; monica.hawkins@eatferris.ca; Cathy MacMunn
<cmacmunn@centralfrontenac.com>; dplumley@frontenacislands.ca; Jessica Gunby <jgunby@gbtownship.ca>;
whunter@georgianbluffs.on.ca; cao@northglengarry.ca; kelli@southglengarry.com; mturner@westgrey.com; mreid@get.on.ca;
flamanna@eastgwillimbury.ca; ssheridan@khrtownship.ca; eeichenbaum@haldimandcounty.on.ca; RegionClerk@halton.ca;
clerksoffice@centralhastings.com; mgower@algonquinhighlands.ca; rrogers@highlandseast.ca; dnewhook@mindenhills.ca; Gail
Jaremy Township of Hornepayne <jaremy.hpayne@bellnet.ca>; richard.al@live.ca; Huron East <bknight@huroneast.com>; Deborah
Tonelli <debbie@huronshores.ca>; Township of Cockburn Island <brentstdenis@gmail.com>; dmacdougall@kincardine.net;
edance@huronkinloss.com; ptodd@notl.org; Lake of Bays <csykes@lakeofbays.on.ca>; stroyer-boyd@lambtonshores.ca;
bpercy@leamington.ca; Lesley.todd@uclg.on.ca; clangley@westlincoln.ca; dachapman@loyalist.ca; cao@greatermadawaska.com;
cao@madawaskavalley.ca; Central Manitoulin <centralm@amtelecom.net>; Pam Cress <pcress@townofnemi.on.ca>;
mclarke@mapleton.ca; Tonia Bennett <t.bennett@marmoraandlake.ca>; Mattawan <mattawan@xplornet.ca>;
lwest@mcdougall.ca; Cheryl Marshall <clerk@mcmurrichmonteith.com>; llee@mcnabbraeside.com; msmith@meaford.ca;
kway@oro-medonte.ca; Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>; jturk@adelaidemetcalfe.on.ca; North Middlesex
<jackiet@northmiddlesex.on.ca>; smibert@middlesexcentre.on.ca; sstone@mississippimills.ca; earthurs@cavanmonaghan.net;
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pshipway@bayham.on.ca; Lynda Kovacs <clerk@calvintownship.ca>; Central Elgin <dleitch@centralelgin.org>; Charlton and Dack
<dthibeault@charltonanddack.com>; Melanie Bouffard <mbouffard@frenchriver.ca>; Carrie Lewis, CMO
<clerk@gordonbarrieisland.ca>; clerk@greyhighlands.ca; cao@hastingshighlands.ca; Candy Beauvais
<cbeauvais@municipalityofkillarney.ca>; Machin <clerktreasurer@visitmachin.com>; Roger Labelle <clerk@magnetawan.com>;
Denis Turcot <dturcot@markstay-warren.ca>; Morris-Turnberry <nmichie@morristurnberry.ca>; clerk@neebing.org; Wayne
Hanchard <wayne.hanchard@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca>; Brian Gilmer <bgilmer@porthope.ca>; Maureen Lang
<mlang@powassan.net>; christine.goulet@redlake.ca; rhunley@shuniah.org; Brian MacKinnon <clerk@siouxlookout.ca>;
jbellchamberglazier@southwestmiddlesex.ca; Jérôme Courchesne <jcourchesne@stcharlesontario.ca>; bettyg@twp.tweed.on.ca;
guillaume.richy@valharty.ca; Chris Wray <chris@e4m.solutions>; gabrielle.lecuyer@greenstone.ca; Muskoka Lakes
<cmortimer@muskokalakes.ca>; sbeckel@greaternapanee.com; Cindy Maher <cmaher@newtecumseth.ca>; ann-
marie.norio@niagararegion.ca; mducharme@westnipissing.ca; Andy G <andy.grozelle@norfolkcounty.ca>;
jmccaslin@northdundas.com; clerkplanning@northfrontenac.ca; cpominville@northgrencille.on.ca; Connie Parent
<c.parent@northkawartha.on.ca>; moorej@northumberlandcounty.ca; kathryn.lockyer@peelrgion.ca; Stacey Cooper
<scooper@penetanguishene.ca>; cpreston@wetperth.com; Lizet Scott <lscott@perthsouth.ca>; Sally Saunders
<lfawn@ptbocounty.ca>; mdaigneault@alfred-plantagenet.com; clerks@pecounty.on.ca; Stirling-Rawdon <info@stirling-
rawdon.com>; Kris Fletcher <kfletcher@regionofwaterloo.ca>; Mary Ellen Truelove <mtruelove@twprideaulakes.on.ca>;
linda.white@saugeenshores.ca; Mary Lynn <twpns@ontera.net>; worr@southfrontenac.net; hscott@osmtownship.ca;
loriann@southstormont.ca; mcheiner@afmo.on.ca; gillian.angus-traill@townofws.ca; ftranquilli@strathrou-caradoc.ca; McKellar
<clerk@township.mckellar.on.ca>; Glenn Martin <tarbutttownship@bellnet.ca>; wjacques@ezt.ca; Tay Valley
<clerk@tayvalleytwp.ca>; Margaret Alexander <malexander@thamescentre.on.ca>; jbrizard@nationmun.ca;
nicole.cooper@ajax.ca; pparker@amherstburg.ca; mspratt@arnprior.ca; sue.bates@atikokan.ca; mderond@aurora.ca;
cao@blackriver-matheson.com; Blind River <katie.scott@blindriver.ca>; Bracebridge <lmcdonald@bracebridge.ca>; Bradford West
Gwillimbury <rmurphy@townofbwg.com>; Donna Brunke <brucemines@bellnet.ca>; Carey deGorter
<carey.degorter@caledon.ca>; Duncan Rogers <drogers@carletonplace.ca>; dtaylor@cobalt.ca; blarmer@cobourg.ca;
alice.mercier@cochraneontario.com; salmas@collingwood.ca; rmcgee@deepriver.ca; lacarte@ntl.sympatico.ca; Enniskillen
<dmctavish@enniskillen.ca>; Paula Roque <proque@espanola.ca>; rauger@essex.ca; cschofield@forterie.on.ca;
lslomke@fortfrances.ca; John Espinosa <jespinosa@georgina.ca>; jhallahan@goderich.ca; Gore Bay <aclarke@gorebay.ca>; Grand
Valley <jwilson@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Kayla.Thibeault@gravenhurst.ca; Hazel Soady-Easton <hsoady-easton@grimsby.ca>;
Halton Hills <suzannej@haltonhills.ca>; btocheri@hanover.ca; Hawkesbury <cgroulx@hawkesbury.ca>; jlecours@hearst.ca;
tanya.calleja@huntsville.ca; Michael Graves <mgraves@ingersoll.ca>; lparkin@innisfil.ca; mcleanl@iroquoisfalls.com;
Chantal.Guillemette@kapuskasing.ca; Jennifer Astrologo <jastrologo@kingsville.ca>; Kirkland Lake <joann.ducharme@tkl.ca>;
maryhmasse@gmail.com; aarmstrong@lasalle.ca; Latchford <jallen@latchford.ca>; cao@laurentianhills.ca; cao@marathon.ca;
Francine Desormeau <francine.desormeau@mattawa.ca>; Midland <clerks@midland.ca>; Milton <townclerk@milton.ca>; Minto
<bwhite@town.minto.on.ca>; Mark Early <mark.early@townofmono.com>; spetten@moosonee.ca; clerks@newmarket.ca;
vicki.tytaneck@oakville.ca; Susan Greatrix <sgreatrix@orangeville.ca>; Jackie Boggs <jboggs@townofparrysound.com>; Nancy
Bozzato <NBozzato@pelham.ca>; clerk@perth.ca; dscissons@petawawa.ca; mpearson@petrolia.ca; kcasselman@prescott.ca;
jtiboni@tbaytel.net; kbulmer@renfrew.ca; stephen.huycke@richmondhill.ca; kcostello@smithfalls.ca; Bruce Penninsula
<sbpen@bmts.com>; Pam Lortie <pamlortie@townofspanish.com>; bkittmer@town.stmarys.on.ca; swhite@tecumseh.ca; Robert
MacLean <robert.thessalon@bellnet.ca>; Tillsonburg <dewilson@tillsonburg.ca>; clerk@wasagabeach.com; harrisc@whitby.ca;
clerk@gananoque.ca; Addington Highlands <clerk@addingtonhighlands.ca>; Alberton <alberton@jam21.net>; rvdm@ahtwp.ca;
Amaranth <township@amaranth-eastgary.ca>; Wendy Whitwell <clerk@armourtownship.ca>; amyvickerymenard@armstrong.ca;
Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh <clerk@acwtownship.ca>; Candice White <cwhite@asphodelnorwood.com>; jrody@eastlink.ca;
Darlene Noonan <athens@myhighspeed.ca>; Augusta <asimonian@augusta.ca>; Karin Bates <karin@baldwin.ca>; Cassandra
McGregor <cmcgregor@twp.beckwith.on.ca>; Katherine McDonald <clerktreasurer@billingstwp.ca>;
cao.clerk@bonfieldtownship.org; Brethour <brethour@parolink.net>; Brock <tgettinby@townshipofbrock.ca>;
bbaileyburpeemills@gmail.com; kmcllwain@carling.ca; Casey <harlytwp@parolink.net>; Calvin Rodgers
<calvin.rodgers@chamberlaintownship.com>; alison.collard@champlain.ca; cswearengen@chapleau.ca; Chapple
<chapple@tbaytel.net>; Linda Ringler <l.ringler@chisholm.ca>; Clearview <pfettes@clearview.ca>; Coleman <toc@ontera.net>;
Julie Oram <clerk@cramahetownship.ca>; crystal@dourodummer.on.ca; kballance@ear-falls.com; Susan Stone
<suestone@amaranth-eastgary.ca>; llalonde@easrhawkesbury.ca; tcampbell@eastperth.ca; bfoster@emo.ca;
llehr@essatownship.on.ca; clerk@evanturel.com; d.switzer@faraday.ca; bobc@fauquierstrickland.com; Dianne Quinn
<townshipofgauthier@hotmail.com>; Gillies <gillies@tbaytel.net>; ksurerus@hamiltontownship.ca; Anita Herd
<harris@parolink.net>; Hilliard <twphill@parolink.net>; Hilton <admin@hiltontownship.ca>; Carol Watson <clerk@howick.ca>;
Chantelle Gascon <deputyclerk@town.ignace.on.ca>; James <elklake@ntl.sympatico.ca>; Janet Boucher <admin@jocelyn.ca>;
ruth@johnsontownship.ca; Administrator <clerk.administrator@townshipofjoly.com>; kmoyle@king.ca; La Vallee
<lavalley@nwonet.net>; Laird <lairdtwp@soonet.ca>; vanessa@townshipleeds.on.ca; Limerick <clerk@township.limerick.on.ca>;
Brenda Paul <bpaulmachar@vianet.ca>; mcasavecchia@malahide.ca; Margaret Hartling <mhartling@manitouwadge.ca>;
bschellenberger@mapleton.ca; deputy@ntl.sympatico.ca; gcoulombe@matticevalcote.ca; Sylvie Côté
<treasure@ntl.sympatico.ca>; Jasmin Ralph <jralph@township.montague.on.ca>; Carole Gendron <cgendron@moonbeam.ca>;



Teresa Desserre <townshipofmorley@gmail.com>; Kerstin Vroom <kvroom@mulmur.ca>; lesliecampbell@nairncentre.ca;
lindsaymannila@nipigon.net; Beth Morton <beth.morton@townshipofperry.ca>; kkruger@norwich.ca; O'Connor
<twpoconn@tbaytel.net>; Opasatika <twpopas@persona.ca>; wayne.miller@pelee.ca; Karen Landry <klandry@puslinch.ca>;
jconnor@ramara.ca; Joanne Camiré Laflamme <joannecamirelaflamme@russell.ca>; clerk@ryersontownship.ca; Kim Sloss
<kasloss@sables-spanish.ca>; Don McArthur <cao@schreiber.ca>; jnewman@scugog.ca; achittick@nexicom.net;
sgoerke@townshipofsevern.com; wkabel@snnf.ca; Sue Klatt <clerk@southalgonquin.ca>; jhyde@southgate.ca;
cao@southwold.ca; renee.chaperon@springwater.ca; jbaranek@stclairtownship.ca; atjoeadmin@bellnet.ca;
bbrooks@stonemills.com; clerk@strongtownship.ca; agray@tay.ca; cao@terracebay.ca; Sue Walton <swalton@tiny.ca>;
clerk@tyendinagatownship.com; Uxbridge <dleroux@town.uxbridge.on.ca>; wkolasa@wainfleet.ca; A Gubbels
<agubbels@warwicktownship.ca>; Grace Kosch <gkosch@wellesley.ca>; Tina Forsyth <cao@whiteriver.ca>;
rtremblay@whitewaterregion.ca; Wilmot <barb.mcleod@wilmot.ca>; Wollaston <wollaston@bellnet.ca>; vhummel@woolwich.ca;
clerk@zorra.on.ca; mweaver@thearchipelago.on.ca; Melinda Reith <hcmclerkmreith@gmail.com>; Lynne Duguay
<twpmacd@onlink.net>; vdion@townsrf.ca; yrobert@ektwp.ca; doug.irwin@trenthills.ca; kstevenson@trentlakes.ca;
ngladun@shawbiz.ca; MCadieux@prescott-russell.on.ca; hthomson@sdgcounties.ca; dsauriol@lvtownship.ca; Burk's Falls
<clerk@burksfalls.ca>; sdion@casselman.ca; Peggy Cramp <peggy@hiltonbeach.com>; Betty Gordon <office@newbury.ca>; Oil
Springs <oilsprings@ciaccess.com>; Jim Burns <jburns@villageofpointedward.com>; Susan Arnold
<slarnold@southriverontario.com>; clerk@sundridge.ca; Thornloe <reynaldrivard@nt.net>; psnider@villageofwestport.ca;
across@wainfleet.ca; Centre Wellington <kokane@centrewellington.ca>; Karren Wallace <kwallace@wellington-north.com>; Clerk
<clerk@swox.org>; Michelle Hendry <michelle.hendry@whitestone.ca>; clerk@nalgonawil.com; ekwarciak@plympton-wyoming.ca;
jault@frontofyonge.com; christopher.raynor@york.ca; mmanitfel@blrtownship.ca; gilesp@tbaytel.net; mavis@doriontownship.ca;
clerk@tudorandcashel.com; rdotten@shelburnelibrary.ca; phillock@dufferincounty.ca
Cc: Kerstin Vroom <kvroom@mulmur.ca>
Subject: Mulmur Library Motion
 
Hello,
 
The Township of Mulmur passed the following motion at the Council meeting on May 1, 2019.
 

Motion #83-19 Boxem-Cufaro:   WHEREAS,   Mulmur Township Council considers public libraries as a vital
service to community well-being especially in a rural community such as ours;
AND WHEREAS, public libraries offer much needed support to the very vulnerable members of our society - the
children, the seniors, recent immigrants, and the low-income citizens;
AND WHEREAS, the Provincial Government has cut the budget for Ontario Library Services by 50%;
AND WHEREAS, this funding will end the Interlibrary Loan Service to libraries;
AND WHEREAS, due to limited resources available to some libraries, the Interlibrary Loan Service is of great
importance to its patrons;
NOW THEREFORE, Mulmur Township Council respectfully requests that the Province reconsiders the 50%
budget cut for Ontario Library Services and finds some other means to fund necessary library services.
Carried.

 
Have a nice day,
 
Adam Hicks | Administrative Assistant
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